
MERITAS Mentor Clinical/Research 
Discipline 

Research Focus Email 

Dr. Angela Bader Anesthesiology Perioperative pathways, 
appropriateness of 
perioperative care, 
aligning patient and 

surgical goals, 
perioperative medicine 

and quality 

abader@bwh.harvard.edu 

Dr. Michael Barnett Health Policy Physician behavior, 
payment models, 

healthcare utilization in 
Medicare beneficiaries, 
nursing home outcomes 

mlbarnett@bwh.harvard.edu 

Dr. Rachelle Bernacki Geriatrics/Palliative Care Quality of care and 
long-term outcomes in 

seriously ill older adults, 
serious illness 

communication, frailty, 
implementation 

rachellee_bernacki@dfci.harvard.edu 

Dr. Mary Brindle Surgery/Community 
Health Sciences 

Surgical safety tools, 
implementation 

science, health systems 

mbrindle@ariadnelabs.org 

Dr. Zara Cooper Trauma/Palliative 
Medicine 

Geriatric and palliative 
processes through the 
surgical episode, long-
term outcomes, frailty, 

caregiving, surgeon-
patient communication, 

surgical quality 

zcooper@bwh.harvard.edu 

Dr. Molly Jarman Trauma Epidemiology Accessibility and quality 
of trauma care and 
other emergency 

medical services, health 
outcomes for older 
adults, linking data 

registries 

mjarman@bwh.harvard.edu 

Dr. Charlotta Lindvall Palliative Care Quality of care for 
seriously ill patients, 

natural language 
processing methods to 

identify patterns of care 
delivery in hospitals and 

nursing facilities 

charlotta_lindvall@dfci.harvard.edu 

Dr. Christina Minami Breast Cancer Outcomes and 
treatment of older 

adults with early stage 
breast cancer, geriatric 

oncology 

cminami@mgb.org 

Dr. Louis Nguyen Vascular surgery Evaluation of healthcare 
delivery, root causes of 
healthcare disparities, 
quality and safety of 

llnguyen@bwh.harvard.edu 
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care, econometric 
analysis in healthcare 

Dr. Ariela Orkaby Geriatrics/Preventive 
cardiology 

Frailty, cardiovascular 
disease, healthy aging 

aorkaby@bwh.harvard.edu 

Dr. Kei Ouchi Emergency 
Medicine/Internal 

Medicine 

Advanced care planning 
in acute settings, acute 
care for patients living 

with dementia and their 
caregivers 

kouchi@bwh.harvard.edu 

Dr. Julie Silver Rehabilitation Workplace disparities, 
patient care disparities, 
rehabilitation care for 

underserved 
populations, cancer 

rehabilitation 

jsilver@mgh.harvard.edu 

Dr. Quoc Dien Trinh Urology/Prostate Cancer Racial and ethnic 
disparities in cancer 
care, access to care, 
costs, patterns, and 
outcomes of cancer 

patients 

qtrinh@bwh.harvard.edu 

Dr. Joel Weissman Health Policy Surgical decision-
making for patients with 
dementia, advance care 
planning for Medicare 
beneficiaries, health 
disparities, surgical 

access, medical device 
utilization 

jweissman@mgb.org 
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